Drain:_cAcry commens Phsin Drain #:_J306
Improvement/Arm:_CAREY common's ~SEerion L.
Operator:__py Date:

Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: /998

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning _/Qﬂ /a5

®  Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains Még

®  Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains ﬁ I

® Digitize & Atiribute SSD L |16
Ve

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch Jl///q

®  Stamp Plans 9& /G

L .Sum drain lengths & Validate - ﬂ 6

®  Enter Improvements into Posse . . ﬁ / 6

®  TEnter Drain Age into Posse

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

®  Check Database entries for errors % A
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length L.og

Drain-Improvement:_C42£y Commons Qi ~ SEcrion &

n | Length Length
Drain Type: Size: ('WMR‘T {DB Query) | Reconcile| Price: Cost:
J5p 6" 33 757 F#75' s
el /2 vy 24! Z
/5" sz Krk o
/9" 284" 2! &
21" 39 3p9’ -4
Sum: y,(al 2 l’/& 22! z
Final Report:
Comments:
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Henton C Ward, Surweyor St 146 ESET:
Phone (3’7) 776-8495 One SHamilton County Squme
Fax (317) 77b=g528 molﬁfcsw'[l'e, Indiana ybobowrazio

June 25, 1998
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board
Re: Carey Commons Drain, Phase 1 Arm

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans, calculations,
quantity summary and assessment roll for the Phase 1 Arm, Carey Commons
Drain. I have reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be in
proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition.
Upon doing so, I believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the public
health; benefit a public highway and be of public utility; and that the costs,
damages and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the
benefits accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited. The drain will
consist of the following:

6” SSD - 2455%; 12" RCP- 28’ 15” RCP - 537
18” RCP -~ 285’ 21" RCP-386" 24" RCP- 40’

The total length of the drain will be 3731 feet.

The retention area located at the rear of lots 6,7,8,20 & 21 is not to be
considered part of the regulated drain. Only the inlet and outlet will be
maintained as part of the regulated drain. The maintenance of the retention area
will be the responsibility of the Homeowners Association. The Board will however,
retain jurisdiction for ensuring the storage volume for which the lake was
designed will be retained. Thereby, allowing no fill or easement encroachments.

The subsurface drains (SSD) to be part of the regulated drain are those
located under the curbs and those main lines between lots or in rear yards. Only
the main SSD lines which are located within the easement / right-of-way , are to
be maintained as regulated drain. Laterals for individual lots will not be
considered part of the regulated drain. The portion of the SSD which will be
regulated other than those under curbs are as follows:
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Carey Commons Drain, Phase 1 Arm, Page 2, June 25, 1998

Rear of lots 8, 9 and 10
Through dry detention area.

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each tract
equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed equally. I also believe that
no damages will result to landowners by the construction of this drain. I
recommend a maintenance assessment of $50.00 per lot, $5.00 per acre for
roadways, with a $50.00 minimum. With this assessment, the total annual
assessment for this drain for this section will be $2,050.00.

Parcels assessed for this drain may be assessed for the Wheeler-Beals or
Cool Creek Drain at sometime in the future.

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for Urban Drain
Classification as set out in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69. Therefore, this drain shall be
designated as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain that the
Board also approve the attached non-enforcement request. This request is for the
reduction of the regulated drain easement to those easement widths as shown on
the secondary plat for Carey Commons Phase 1 as recorded in the office of the
Hamilton County Recorder.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain for July 27,
1998.

Kewfon C. Wlrd,
Hamilton ounty Surveyor

KCW /4
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BOANL UF COw.  .3IONERS

o T}IE[\S/I];LTON COUNTY AUDITOR OF THE COUNTY OF HAMILTON

‘ . COMMUNITY
A BANK

PO Box 1990

Noblesville, Indiana 46061
7730800 « fAX 776.60c0 TRREVOCABLE STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT

™ QTE

Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 197 June 12, 1998

BENEFICIARY: FOR THE ACCOUNT OF;
Hamilton County Board of Commissioners Carey Development 1.I.C

One Hamilton County Square 9011 Bradwell Place, Suite 103
Noblesville, IN 46060 Fishers, IN 46038

Attention: Kent Ward

We hereby establish our frrevocable Standby Letter of Credit in your favor, for the account
indicated above, for the sum or sums not exceeding an aggregate amount of USD$53,860.00
(Fifty-Three Thousand, Eight Hundred Sixty Dollars and No Cents).

Funds are available for draf(s) at sight drawn on Community Bank, Noblesville, IN 46060.

Dratts are to be accompanied by:
L. The original of this Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 197,

2. Beneficiary’s signed certificate stating that Carey Development LLC has failed to
complete Storm Sewers ($38,750.00) and Sub-surface Drains ($15,1 10.00) in
Carey Commons subdivision, Section I.

We engage with you that all draft(s) under and in accordance with the terms of this Letter of
Credit shall be duly honored upon presentation.

All drafts drawn under this Letter of Credit are to be endorsed hereon and shall bear the clause:
“Drawn under Community Bank, Noblesville, Indiana Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 197.”
Drafts drawn under this letter of cred:t must be presented on or prior to the expiration date of
May 13, 1999,

Except as otherwise expressly stated herein, this credit is subject to the Uniform Customs and
Practice for Documentary Credits (1993 Revision), International Chamber of Commerce,
Publication No. 500.

Very truly yours, LN =
i/u i‘ r !‘ i ] 35’; .
&ymﬁﬁ:mm ville, IN f s Wl L0t /’ N\
»- !/)
C/ ¢ ‘ﬁ’%ﬂ/ JUN 12 1995 \
HAMILT O
Senlor Vice President : T SIe WAy T
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e ATTEST:
| BOAKD OF COMmn..>SIONERS
‘f‘% COM%@ COUNTY AUDITOR OF THE COUNTY OF HAMILTON

‘A Bank

PO, Box 1990
Noblesville, Indiana 46061 DATE |

773-0800 W FAX 776-6960  yRREVOCABLE STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT

Irrevocable Letter of Credit No, 201 June 12, 1998

BENEFICIARY: FOR THE ACCOUNT OF;
Hamilton County Board of Commissioners Carey Development LLC

One Hamilton County Square 9011 Bradwell Place, Suite 103
Noblesville, IN 46060 Fishers, IN 46038

Attention: Kent Ward

We hereby establish our Irrevocable Standby Letter of Credit in your favor, for the account
indicated above, for the sum or sums not exceeding an aggregate amount of USD$13,535.00
(Thirteen Thousand, Five Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars and No Cents).

Funds are available for draft(s) at sight drawn on Community Bank, Noblesville, IN 46060.
Drafts are to be accompanied by:
. The original of this Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 201.

2. Beneficiary’s signed certificate stating that Carey Development LLC has failed to
complete Erosion Control ($13,535.00) in Carey Commons subdivision, Section 1.

We engage with you that all draft(s) under and in accordance with the terms of this Letter of
Credit shall be duly honored upon presentation.

All drafts drawn under this Letter of Credit are to be endorsed hereon and shall bear the clause:
“Drawn under Community Bank, Noblesville, Indiana Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 201.”
Drafts drawn under this letter of credit must be presented on or prior to the expiration date of
‘May 13, 1999.

Except as otherwise expressly stated herein, this credit is subject to the Uniform Customs and
Practice for Documentary Credits (1993 Revision), International Chamber of Commerce,
Publication No. 500.

Very truly yours,

i i iy 7 ]
HAMILION Gouny

————

\’A!Nﬁ.(jl.'f HOLYHY
SECRY Tjgy -
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ATTEST: BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
HAMILTON €~ 'MTY AUDITOR OF THE COUNTY OF HAMILTON

COMMUNITY
BANK

PO. Box 1990 | CUTE

Noblesville, Indiana 46061
773-0800 m FAX 776-6960  |JRREVOCABLE STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT

Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 202 June 12, 1998

BENEFICIARY: FOR THE ACCOUNT OF;
Hamilton County Board of Commissioners Carey Development LLC

One Hamilton County Square 9011 Bradwell Place, Suite 103
Noblesville, IN 46060 Fishers, IN 46038

Attention: Kent Ward

We hereby establish our Irrevocable Standby Letter of Credit in your favor, for the account
indicated above, for the sum or sums not exceeding an aggregate amount of USD$600.00 {Six
Hundred Dollars and No Cents).

Funds are available for draft(s) at sight drawn on Community Bank, Noblesville, IN 46060,
Drafts are to be accompanied by:
1, The original of this Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 202,

2. Beneficiary’s signed certificate stating that Carey Development LLLC has failed to
complete Street Monuments ($600.00) in Carey Commons subdivision, Section L.

We engage with you that all draft(s) under and in accordance with the terms of this Letter of
Credit shall be duly honored upon presentation.

All drafts drawn under this Letter of Credit are to be endorsed hereon and shall bear the clause:
“Drawn under Community Bank, Noblesville, Indiana Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 202.”
Drafts drawn under this letter of credit must be presented on or prior to the expiration date of
May 13, 1999,

Except as otherwise expressly stated herein, this credit is subject to the Uniform Customs and
Practice for Documentary Credits (1993 Revision), International Chamber of Commerce,
Publication No. 500,

Very truly yours, 5 .
Y B -
. ; N4 SR
C lesville JIN . ] ;’j if f L/[j [ Jii*f-; ‘/u
I J T \Jj !‘)

Larry Riggs
Senidr Vice President

IRAIN GE L0ay )

W‘AW ;
0 d !-‘IAMH,'I'ON COUy Y D
-‘__.—'——_,,\_m-.... e
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

Address of premises on which land
alteration was accomplished _ 171" Street and Carey Road

Inspection Date(s): Permit No.

Relative to plans prepared by: _Stoeppelwerth & Associates. Inc.

on_ January 20, 1998.

I hereby certify that:

To the best of my knowledge, information and belief such land alteration has been
performed and completed in conformity with the improved plan, except

Signatur9ﬂ ‘M'U)r [)d MW Date:_ 10/26/98

Type Nameueffo W, Darlm Phone:_(317) 849-5935

Business Address:_ 9940 Allisonville Road, Fishers. IN 46038

Surv, X Engr.__ Arch.__ Indiana Registration No. _R.L.S. 900017
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J(enton C q/f/au{, Sutveyot

- . Suite 5é
._P!zone (317) ?75"8495 ) Cjne <_4[amiftor; County Squ&’w
C 1 =gb2 Hoblesvi ‘ obo=2230
To: Hamilton Counf)]'/:abrafﬁgéé Béad ‘I}\/felirsfz‘r!l&ﬂ,"i{%@ 4bobosaas

Re: Carey Commons Drain: Sec. 1 Arm

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for

Carey Commons Sec. 1. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made
and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain dated June 25, 1998 . The changes are as follows:

Structure: T.C.: L.E.: Pipe: Length: Original Plans: Difference:

812 859.65
814 862.81] 858.66 18 286 285 1
814 862.81 858.65
810 863.35 858.35 21 202 200 2
810/ 863.35| 858.35
809 863.38 858.34 21 28 38 -10
809] 863.38] 858.34
808a 857.85 21 151 150 1
831 859.72
830 862.46] 860.05 15 104 105 1
830 862.46] 860.05
829| 865.79] 860.39 15 128 130 2
829 865.79 860.39
813 864.08) 860.83 15 121 122 -1
813 864.08] 860.83
814 864.12 860.92 12 28
815 860.2
816] 863.82] 860.74 15 164
821 860.23
820 863.76] 86026 15 14 16 -2
820 863.76] 86026
819 860.12 24 36 40 -4

Stub 821a -820 21 8
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6" SSD Streets:

Futch Way 660
Hinshaw Way 554
Shadoan Way 475

X2 1689
Total: 3378

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 4,612 feet.

6" SSD Lots:

Dry detention

0-not installed

Total:

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on September 28, 1998

and recorded under instrument #9809866649.

The bond or letter of credit from Community Bank, number197; dated June 12, 1998; in
the amount of $53,860.00; was released November 23, 1998.

I recommend the Board approve the drains construction as complete and acceptable.

KCW/slm

Sincerely,

Kenton C, Ward,

Hamilton County Surveyor
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Asbuilt Structures

Project: Carey Commons Sec. 1

Structure: T.C.: l.E.: Pipe:  Length: Original Plans: Difference:
812 859,65
814 862.81 858.66 18 286 285 1
814 862.81 858.66
810 863.35 858.35 21 202 200 2
810 863.35 858.35
809 863.38 858.34 21 28 38 -10
808 863.38 858.34
808a 857.85 21 151 160 1
831 859.72
830 862.46 860.05 15 104 105 1
830 862 .46 860.05
829 865.79 860.39 15 128 130 -2
829 865.79 860.39
813 864.08 860.83 15 121 122 -1
813 864.08 860.83
814 864.12 860.92 12 28
815 860.2
816 863.82 860.74 15 164
821 860,23
820 863.76 860.26 15 14 18 -2
820 863.76 860.26
819 860.12 24 36 40 -4
stub 821a - 820 21 8
6" SSD Streets: 6" SSD Lots:
Futch Way 660
Hinshaw Way 554
Shadoan Way 475
X2 1689
Total: 3378 Total:
RCP Pipe Totals: ‘
12 28
15 531
18 286
21 389 Other Drain:
Total Length of Drain: 4612
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"HOLEY MOLEY” CAUTION EARTHWORK: STORM TABLE glals|llig|E|l] @
. 1. EXCAVATION
SAYS: S No. | Type Te/Rim Inverts
LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND A.  Excavated material that is sultable may be used for fills. All unsuitoble material and all surplus '
UTILITIES S%O%%OONDméaoiﬁ A?E ’BQSED excavoted materlal not required shall be removed from the site. LEGEND = O RS
UPON ABO UN . {including, mermromsen .
e : B. Provide and place any additional fill material from offsite as may be necessary to produce the grades AR e i
but kr\ot hrgated to, tr;‘lanh’?les,d lréletz,thvaivgs% required on plans. Fill obtained from offsite shall be of quality as specified for fills herein and the o EXISTING CONTOUR 80 ONRB INLET w/ MANHOLE 863.48 858.21 £
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BE OTHER EXISITING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES fill needed. o w5270 | 5589 o 2
FOR WHICH THERE IS NO ABOVE GROUND 2. REMOVAL OF TREES : o =—Omeem == EXISTING STORM SEWER SCALE: 1= 50' : : 2 lzlele] 5] 2
: R %8?&35 &%Fggsg&%g N{?{EA%?(X%)TG&%TT?ONS A, All trees and stumps shall be removed from areas to be occupied by a road surface or PROPOSEDQ GRADE 812 D SECTION 859.59 Bl g |5 g8 g 2
800 382 5544 OF SAID EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES structure area. Trees and stumps shall not be buried on site. B0 . A ‘ 813 864.07 860.64 al & g 2|3 ; s
- n . SHOULD BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR 3. PROTECTION OF TREES PROPOSED CONTOUR 814 | CURB INLET 864.04 | 861.00 Eslglelelglsl ©
CALL TOLL FREE PRIOR TO_ANY AND ALL CONSTRUCTION. A,  The Contractor shall, at the direction of the Developer, endeavor to save ond protect trees of value 815 CONCRETE END $CJ 860.11 % x S g g g %
00 and worth which do not Impalr construction of improvements as designed. ‘f ; PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER Z > g
1"'8 00”428""52 B. In the event cut or fill exceeds 0.5 foot over the root areq, the Developer shall be consulted with : - i BENCHMARKS: 816 CURB INLET 863.82 860.76 % § ;'é § §
FOR CALLS OUTSIDE OF INDIANA respect to protective measure to be taken, if any, to preserve such trees. s s ; PROPOSED; STORM SEWER : : 819 CONCRETE END SECTIO 860.05 g Bl § 6o |5 g
; ~ ~ A STATE DISK STAMPED 107 & SET IN b
; 4. REMOVAL OF TOPSOIL <eoo———  PROPOSED SWALE THE TOP OF A CONGRETE POST AT THE N.E 820 MANHOLE 860.13 g Q @ Q Q Q g
/ ; A. Al topsoll shall be removed from all areas beneath future pavements or bullding. Topsoll removal shall L oar . o 821 CONCRETE END SECTION 2
: be to a minimum depth of 6 Inches or to the depth Indicated In the geotechmical report provided by the PROPOSED? 4 SIDEWALK (BY HOME BU'LDER) CORNER OF PROPERTY 829 MANHOLE =
‘ : Developer to be excavated or filled. Topsoil should be stored at a location where it will not interfere ~ ELEV.= 869.41 &
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